4. CLASS: AK POLICE PACKAGE 4 DOOR SEDAN: 120 CU/FT MIN, ALL WHEEL DRIVE o
WEGNER AUTO L {
CONTRACT# 16678 A%
DODGE CHARGER \

Engine, (5.7 liter V-8) 369 horsepower
All-Wheel Drive

Traction/Stability Control
Transmission, Automatic O/D 4 Speed with cooler, heavy duty Police type

Alternator, 105 Amp with integral regulator
Air Conditioning

» Locks, Power deck release

¢ Rear Door In-operable

-« Rear Power Door Lock Switch

* Rear Power Door Lock In-operable

* Rear Window In-operable

« Power Door Locks

» Brakes ~ ABS with traction/stability control
e Power Steering with ol cooler

* Power Windows
Radio, Heavy duty suppression kit, electro-magnetic interference suppression kit to minimize interference

Axle, power train shall be geared to produce maximum power and top speed no less than 120 mph

- Battery, 84 Amp 690 C.C A.
Cooling, winterized to -35 degrees.
Cruise control _
Defroster, Rear Window
Floor Covering Carpet
Floor Mats, Front and Rear
Floor Covering Trunk
» Glass, Tinted all windows (factory style tint)
s Horns, Dual
» Ignition, Electronic
o Lights, Headlights
Dome Light, Center (front headliner), Police style Red and White illumination
* AM/FM Radio with CD and auxiliary audio/usb
» Light, Under Hood
» Light, Spotlight 8" diameter Halogen, driver's side A-pillar
» Light, Trunk
Lighting, deactivate door light switches. Deactivate all courtesy lighting interior and exterior-and courtesy
horn.

» Side airbags
Locks, single key system, 3 keys minimum. Keyless entry. Standard keyless entry and other function should
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remain.
== Lights, Police Wig Wag headlight and taillight, factory harness

-+ Factory installed Police power supply points - '

e Manual, factory owner manual

¢ Mirror, inside day & night adjustable
Mirrors, remote control left and right side
Seats upholstery heavy duty cloth
Seats, heavy duty cloth bucket seat, 45/45, Electric Driver, Regular Passenger
Seats, Cloth Front, Vinyl Rear ¢ .

Steering, tilt whee] - 7 N
Suspension, policy heavy duty front/rear springs, struts and stabilizer bar.

Speedometer, certified calibration 0/140 MPH in 1 MPH increments
Tires and wheeis, BSW All Season SPEED RATED

Tire, Space Saver Spare
Washers, dual windshield filled & winterized to -10 degrees

Wipers, intermittent multiple speed.
Wheel Cover, small hub cap
Standard Color is White
Factory Freight -
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Delivery Date 120 — 150 days . Base Cost

Lights, Spot Lights (Dual)

Bluetooth Capability

Satellite Radio should be left operational if standard or no
charges apply with Bluetooth package (hands free).
Street Appearance Package

Paint Upgrade Charge

Heater, Engine Block, Manufacturers Standard.

Full wheel cover

Paint upgrade charge

Full size spare tire

LED Spotlight bulb (Unity brand)

Rear park sensing

Light, Map Light (overhead)

Whelen Siren speaker factory installed with wiring
Setina PB400 front push bumper factory installed
Havis floor mounted equipment console, factory install
Rear Wheel Drive (AWD Delete)

Light Spotlight (Delete)
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$25576

$278
$595

$595
$500
$195
$230
$500
STD
$350
$467
$150
$2500
$990
$796
$(-1000)
$(-100)
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