4. CLASS: AK POLICE PACKAGE 4 DOOR SEDAN: 120 CU/FT MIN, ALL WHEEL DRIVE

WEGNER AUTO CONTRACT# 16678 DODGE CHARGER

orderes 2 1316

- Engine, (5.7 liter V-8) 369 horsepower
- · All-Wheel Drive
- Traction/Stability Control
- Transmission, Automatic O/D 4 Speed with cooler, heavy duty Police type
- Alternator, 105 Amp with integral regulator
- Air Conditioning
- Locks, Power deck release
- Rear Door In-operable
- Rear Power Door Lock Switch
- Rear Power Door Lock In-operable
- Rear Window In-operable
- Power Door Locks
- Brakes ABS with traction/stability control
- Power Steering with oil cooler
- Power Windows
- Radio, Heavy duty suppression kit, electro-magnetic interference suppression kit to minimize interference.
- Axle, power train shall be geared to produce maximum power and top speed no less than 120 mph.
- Battery, 84 Amp 690 C.C.A.
- Cooling, winterized to -35 degrees.
- Cruise control
- Defroster, Rear Window
- Floor Covering Carpet
- Floor Mats, Front and Rear
- Floor Covering Trunk
- Glass, Tinted all windows (factory style tint)
- Horns, Dual
- Ignition, Electronic
- Lights, Headlights
- · Dome Light, Center (front headliner), Police style Red and White illumination
- · AM/FM Radio with CD and auxiliary audio/usb
- Light, Under Hood
- Light, Spotlight 6" diameter Halogen, driver's side A-pillar
- Light, Trunk
- Lighting, deactivate door light switches. Deactivate all courtesy lighting interior and exterior and courtesy horn.
- Side airbags
- Locks, single key system, 3 keys minimum. Keyless entry. Standard keyless entry and other function should remain.

Lights, Police Wig Wag headlight and taillight, factory harness

Factory installed Police power supply points -

- Manual, factory owner manual
- Mirror, inside day & night adjustable
- Mirrors, remote control left and right side
- Seats upholstery heavy duty cloth
- Seats, heavy duty cloth bucket seat, 45/45, Electric Driver, Regular Passenger
- Seats, Cloth Front, Vinyl Rear
- Steering, tilt wheel
- Suspension, policy heavy duty front/rear springs, struts and stabilizer bar.
- Speedometer, certified calibration 0/140 MPH in 1 MPH increments
- Tires and wheels, BSW All Season SPEED RATED
- Tire, Space Saver Spare
- Washers, dual windshield filled & winterized to -10 degrees.
- Wipers, intermittent multiple speed.
- Wheel Cover, small hub cap
- Standard Color is White
- Factory Freight

 Lights, Spot Lights (Dual) Bluetooth Capability Satellite Radio should be left operational if standard or no charges apply with Bluetooth package (hands free). Street Appearance Package Paint Upgrade Charge Heater, Engine Block, Manufacturers Standard. Full wheel cover Paint upgrade charge Full size spare tire LED Spotlight bulb (Unity brand) Rear park sensing Light, Map Light (overhead) Whelen Siren speaker factory installed with wiring Setina PB400 front push bumper factory installed Rear Wheel Drive (AWD Delete) Light Spotlight (Delete) \$(-1000) 	Jelivery Date 120 – 150 days	Base Cost	\$25576
 Paint Upgrade Charge Heater, Engine Block, Manufacturers Standard. Full wheel cover Paint upgrade charge Full size spare tire LED Spotlight bulb (Unity brand) Rear park sensing Light, Map Light (overhead) Whelen Siren speaker factory installed with wiring Setina PB400 front push bumper factory installed Havis floor mounted equipment console, factory install Rear Wheel Drive (AWD Delete) \$500 \$796 \$(-1000) 	 Bluetooth Capability Satellite Radio should be left operational if scharges apply with Bluetooth package (handle) 	standard or no ds free).	
 Heater, Engine Block, Manufacturers Standard. Full wheel cover Paint upgrade charge Full size spare tire LED Spotlight bulb (Unity brand) Rear park sensing Light, Map Light (overhead) Whelen Siren speaker factory installed with wiring Setina PB400 front push bumper factory installed Havis floor mounted equipment console, factory install Rear Wheel Drive (AWD Delete) \$150 \$150 \$990 \$150 \$			\$595
 Full wheel cover Paint upgrade charge Full size spare tire LED Spotlight bulb (Unity brand) Rear park sensing Light, Map Light (overhead) Whelen Siren speaker factory installed with wiring Setina PB400 front push bumper factory installed Havis floor mounted equipment console, factory install Rear Wheel Drive (AWD Delete) \$230 \$150 \$2500 \$2500 \$2500 \$796 \$796 			\$500
 Paint upgrade charge Full size spare tire LED Spotlight bulb (Unity brand) Rear park sensing Light, Map Light (overhead) Whelen Siren speaker factory installed with wiring Setina PB400 front push bumper factory installed Havis floor mounted equipment console, factory install Rear Wheel Drive (AWD Delete) \$500 \$990 \$796 \$(-1000) 	 Heater, Engine Block, Manufacturers Stand 	ard.	\$195
 Full size spare tire LED Spotlight bulb (Unity brand) Rear park sensing Light, Map Light (overhead) Whelen Siren speaker factory installed with wiring Setina PB400 front push bumper factory installed Havis floor mounted equipment console, factory install Rear Wheel Drive (AWD Delete) STD \$350 \$250 \$2500 \$990 Havis floor mounted equipment console, factory install \$796 \$(-1000) 			\$230
 LED Spotlight bulb (Unity brand) Rear park sensing Light, Map Light (overhead) Whelen Siren speaker factory installed with wiring Setina PB400 front push bumper factory installed Havis floor mounted equipment console, factory install Rear Wheel Drive (AWD Delete) \$350 \$467 \$2500 \$990 Havis floor mounted equipment console, factory install \$796 \$(-1000) 			\$500
 Rear park sensing Light, Map Light (overhead) Whelen Siren speaker factory installed with wiring Setina PB400 front push bumper factory installed Havis floor mounted equipment console, factory install Rear Wheel Drive (AWD Delete) \$467 \$2500 \$990 Havis floor mounted equipment console, factory install \$796 \$(-1000) 	 Full size spare tire 		STD
 Light, Map Light (overhead) Whelen Siren speaker factory installed with wiring Setina PB400 front push bumper factory installed Havis floor mounted equipment console, factory install Rear Wheel Drive (AWD Delete) \$150 \$2500 \$990 Havis floor mounted equipment console, factory install \$796 \$(-1000) 			\$350
 Whelen Siren speaker factory installed with wiring Setina PB400 front push bumper factory installed Havis floor mounted equipment console, factory install Rear Wheel Drive (AWD Delete) \$2500 \$990 \$796 \$(-1000) 			\$467
 Setina PB400 front push bumper factory installed Havis floor mounted equipment console, factory install Rear Wheel Drive (AWD Delete) \$(-1000) 	 Light, Map Light (overhead) 		\$150
 Setina PB400 front push bumper factory installed Havis floor mounted equipment console, factory install Rear Wheel Drive (AWD Delete) \$(-1000) 	 Whelen Siren speaker factory installed with 	wiring	\$2500
Rear Wheel Drive (AWD Delete) \$(-1000)			\$990
Rear Wheel Drive (AWD Delete) \$(-1000)	 Havis floor mounted equipment console, fac 	tory install	\$796
		•	•
	•		, ,

+ 945 VINYI WMP

25576 + 595 + 467 + 150 + 945

TOTAL